LAFOURCHE PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
FORESTRY
Pulpwood
Hardwood 1,699 cords
Pulpwood (Total) 1,699
Saw Timber
Hardwood 54,742 board feet
Saw Timber (Total) 54,742
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw, $145,552
Saw Timber FOB Mill
Total Forestry Stumpage $52,784
(Total)
Forestry (Total) $145,552
FRUITS
Citrus
Navels 46 26.0 300.00 7,800 bu. $156,000
Satsumas 47 81.0 590.00 47,790 bu. $955,800
Other Citrus * 10.0 300.00 3,000 bu. $54,000
Citrus (Total) 117.0 $1,165,800
Figs (Total) * 3.0 300.00 900 Ibs. $1,575
Fruits (Total) 120.0 $1,167,375
GREENHOUSE VEGETABLES
Tomatoes (Total) * 27,200.0 5.00 Yield/sq. ft. 136,000 Ibs. $170,000
Greenhouse Vegetables (Total) 27,200.0 $170,000
HAY FOR SALE
Grass (Total) 26 500.0 4.00 2,000 tons $120,000
Hay for Sale (Total) 500.0 $120,000
Home Gardens (Total) 6,500 $1,690,000
Soybeans (Total) * 400.0 31.00 12,400 bu. $73,284
SUGARCANE
Raw Sugar (Total) 53 27,705.0 6,128.00 169,776,240 1bs. $20,831,545
Molasses (Total) 27,705.0 184.00 5,097,720 gal. $1,070,521
Sugarcane (Total) 27,705.0 $21,902,066
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LAFOURCHE PARISH PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
VEGETABLES
Beets (Total) 6 2.0 200.00 400 doz. bunches $2,800
Broccoli (Fresh) (Total) 2.0 300.00 600 cartons (20 $12,000
1bs.)
Cabbage
Fresh * 5.0 565.00 2,825 sacks (50 1bs.) $25,425
Cabbage (Total) 5.0 $25,425
Cauliflower (Total) * 1.0 370.00 370 cartons (20 $7,400
1bs.)
Cucumber
Fresh * 6.0 280.00 1,680 bu. (50 lbs.) $30,240
Cucumber (Total) 6.0 $30,240
Eggplant (Total) 2.0 530.00 1,060 bu. (33 Ibs.) $21,200
Garlic (Total) * 1.0 500.00 500 Ibs. $2,500
Irish Potatoes
Fresh 8 6.0 180.00 1,080 cwt. $37,800
Irish Potatoes (Total) 6.0 $37,800
Lima Beans
Fresh * 2.0 65.00 130 bu. (32 1bs.) $4,550
Lima Beans (Total) 2.0 $4,550
Mirliton (Total) 1.0 2,500.00 2,500 lbs. $7,500
Mustard (Fresh) (Total) 15 9.0 565.00 5,085 doz. bunches $35,595
Okra (Fresh) (Total) 10 8.0 225.00 1,800 bu. $54,000
Onions (Total) 4.0 90.00 360 bag (50 Ibs.) $10,800
Green Onions (Total) 3.0 700.00 2,100 Ibs. $6,300
Peppers
Bell 3.0 600.00 1,800 bu. (28 Ib.) $36,000
Peppers (Total) 3.0 $36,000
Pumpkin (Fresh) (Total) 5.0 75.00 375 cwt. $9,375
Pumpkin - Cushaw (Total) 4.0 125.00 500 cwt. $12,500

Shallots (Total) 6 6.0 1,000.00 6,000 doz. bunches $42,000



VEGETABLES

Snap Beans (Fresh) (Total) 3.0 95.00 285 bu. (30 1bs.) $8,550

Southern Peas (Fresh) (Total) 3.0 70.00 210 bu. (24 1bs.) $5,250

Squash (Fresh)

Yellow Squash 1.0 115.00 115 bu. (45 1bs) $2,300
Zucchini Squash 1.0 130.00 130 bu. (45 Ibs.) $2,600

Squash (Fresh) (Total) 2.0 $4,900

Sweet Corn (Fresh) (Total) 7 8.0 650.00 5,200 doz. ears $18,200

Tomatoes (Field) (Total) 10 6.0 1,250.00 7,500 lugs (20 lbs.) $150,000

Turnips (Fresh) (Total) 10 8.0 525.00 4,200 doz. bunches $29,400
Vegetables (Total) 100.0 $574,285
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES $25,842,562

FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm

Fisheries Producers Production Production Measure Value
AQUACULTURE

Crawfish (Farm) (Total) 55 6,313 Acres in Prod. 4,445,000 1bs. $2,444,750

Fish bait (Total) 35 12,500 1bs $81,250

Alligators (Farm) (Total) 156,000 ft. $3,900,000

Opysters (Total) 51 30,213 sacks $533,501

Soft-shell Crabs (Total) * 512 doz $11,264
Aquaculture (Total) $6,970,765
FRESHWATER FISHERIES

Freshwater Finfish (Total) 199 35,562 lbs. $46,430
Freshwater Fisheries (Total) $46,430
MARINE FISHERIES

Shrimp (Total) 1,455 16,586,901 1bs. $21,763,673

Crabs (Total) 423 7,819,206 Ibs. $5,422,619

Commercial Finfish (Total) 14 2,433,477 1bs. $4,916,840
Marine Fisheries (Total) $32,103,132
Fur Animals (Total) 9,997 pelts $96,971
Alligators (Wild) (Total) 22,770 ft. $683,100
HUNTING LEASES

Waterfowl (Total) 25 175,000 No. Acres acre $2,625,000
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LAFOURCHE PARISH

FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Fisheries Producers Production Production Measure Value
HUNTING LEASES
All Other Game (Total) 11 27,200 No. Acres acre $190,400
Leased
Hunting Leases (Total) $2,815,400
Honey (Total) 10 33 No. Hives 1,250 Ibs. $738
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES $42,716,536
** The marine, freshwater and oyster data presented here are for the year 2004 rather than 2005. Release of fisheries landings data by the collecting agencies occurs
4-5 months after the fact. Another reporting system was used in previous years, so this year's data are not directly comparable to that of previous years.
ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
CATTLE & CALVES
Steer Calves
300-400 lbs. 2,133 head $1,137,070
400-500 Ibs. 2,134 head $1,291,315
500-600 lbs. 1,533 head $1,007,311
600-700 lbs. 866 head $638,103
Steer Calves (Total) $4,073,800
Heifer Calves
300-400 Ibs. 2,134 head $998,232
400-500 Ibs. 2,134 head $1,167,437
500-600 lbs. 1,533 head $949,893
600-700 lbs. 866 head $604,217
Heifer Calves (Total) $3,719,778
Yearling Cattle
600-700 1bs. 1,400 head $8,645
700-800 lbs. 1,379 head $9,205
Yearling Cattle (Total) $17,850
Cow-Calf Pairs (Total) 610 pair $597,269
Cull Cows (Total) 3,375 head $1,337,698
Cull Bulls (Total) 225 head $208,811
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Cattle & Calves (Total)
DAIRY
Dairy Goats (Total)

Dairy (Total)
HORSES
Brood Mares
Race Horses
Show Horses
Recreation Horses
Brood Mares (Total)
Stud Fees
Race Horses
Show Horses
Recreation Horses
Stud Fees (Total)
Race Horses (Total)
Show Horses (Total)
Recreation Horses (Total)
Horses (Total)
POULTRY
Edible Eggs (Total)
Poultry (Total)
RABBITS
Fryers (Total)
Does (Total)
Rabbits (Total)
Quail (Total)

SHEEP
Wool (Total)
Slaughter Lambs (Total)
Feeder Lambs (Total)
Show Lambs (Total)
Stocker Sheep (Total)
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67

15
22
67

10

37
37

22,500

12

140
22
230

250

1,000

148

100

15

No.

Cows

Total Adult
Does

No.
No.
No.

No.

No.
No.

No.

Brood Mares
Brood Mares
Brood Mares

. Stallions
. Stallions
. Stallions

Hens

Animals
Animals

Breed

Stock

No.

Sheared

67

90

120

18

12

20
34
221

400

4,000
888

400

90
10
30
15
12

Pounds

head
head
head

mares bred
mares bred
mares bred

head
head
head

doz. eggs sold

Ibs.
Ibs.

each

cwt.

head
head
head
head

$9,955,207

$15

$15

$720,000

$24,000
$180,000
$924,000

$45,000
$7,500
$6,000
$58,500
$240,000
$170,000
$331,500
$1,724,000

$260
$260

$3,200
$133
$3,333
$800

$23
$1,589
$2,334
$4,500
$900
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LAFOURCHE PARISH

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
Sheep (Total) * 40 No.Breeding $9,346
Ewes

GOATS

Show Goats (Total) 35 head $7.,875

Slaughter Goats (Total) 45 head $4,883

Cull Goats (Total) 10 head $600
Goats (Total) * 70 No. Does $13,358
SWINE

Show Pigs (Total) 20 head $5,700

Feeder Pigs (Total) 22 head $686

Slaughter Hogs (Total) 15 head $1,960

Culls (Total) 10 head $1,680
Swine (Total) * 10 No. Sows $10,026
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPRISES $11,716,345
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$80,275,442
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