	Number of		Yield per		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre		Production	Measure	Value
FORESTRY							
Pulpwood							
Hardwood					1,699	cords	
Pulpwood (Total)					1,699		
Saw Timber							
Hardwood					54,742	board feet	
Saw Timber (Total)					54,742		
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw,							\$145,552
Saw Timber FOB Mill							
Total Forestry Stumpage							\$52,784
(Total)							
Forestry (Total)							\$145,552
FRUITS							
Citrus							
Navels	46	26.0	300.00		7,800	bu.	\$156,000
Satsumas	47	81.0	590.00		47,790	bu.	\$955,800
Other Citrus	*	10.0	300.00		3,000	bu.	\$54,000
Citrus (Total)		117.0					\$1,165,800
Figs (Total)	*	3.0	300.00		900	lbs.	\$1,575
Fruits (Total)		120.0					\$1,167,375
GREENHOUSE VEGETABLES							
Tomatoes (Total)	*	27,200.0	5.00	Yield / sq. ft.	136,000	lbs.	\$170,000
Greenhouse Vegetables (Total)		27,200.0					\$170,000
HAY FOR SALE							
Grass (Total)	26	500.0	4.00		2,000	tons	\$120,000
Hay for Sale (Total)		500.0					\$120,000
Home Gardens (Total)	6,500						\$1,690,000
Soybeans (Total)	*	400.0	31.00		12,400	bu.	\$73,284
SUGARCANE							
Raw Sugar (Total)	53	27,705.0	6,128.00		169,776,240	lbs.	\$20,831,545
Molasses (Total)		27,705.0	184.00		5,097,720	gal.	\$1,070,521
Sugarcane (Total)		27,705.0					\$21,902,066

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

	Number of		Yield per	Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre	Production	Measure	Value
VEGETABLES						
Beets (Total)	6	2.0	200.00	400	doz. bunches	\$2,800
Broccoli (Fresh) (Total)		2.0	300.00	600	cartons (20 lbs.)	\$12,000
Cabbage					,	
Fresh	*	5.0	565.00	2,825	sacks (50 lbs.)	\$25,425
Cabbage (Total)		5.0				\$25,425
Cauliflower (Total)	*	1.0	370.00	370	cartons (20 lbs.)	\$7,400
Cucumber						
Fresh	*	6.0	280.00	1,680	bu. (50 lbs.)	\$30,240
Cucumber (Total)		6.0				\$30,240
Eggplant (Total)		2.0	530.00	1,060	bu. (33 lbs.)	\$21,200
Garlic (Total)	*	1.0	500.00	500	lbs.	\$2,500
Irish Potatoes						
Fresh	8	6.0	180.00	1,080	cwt.	\$37,800
Irish Potatoes (Total)		6.0				\$37,800
Lima Beans						
Fresh	*	2.0	65.00	130	bu. (32 lbs.)	\$4,550
Lima Beans (Total)		2.0				\$4,550
Mirliton (Total)		1.0	2,500.00	2,500	lbs.	\$7,500
Mustard (Fresh) (Total)	15	9.0	565.00	5,085	doz. bunches	\$35,595
Okra (Fresh) (Total)	10	8.0	225.00	1,800	bu.	\$54,000
Onions (Total)		4.0	90.00	360	bag (50 lbs.)	\$10,800
Green Onions (Total)		3.0	700.00	2,100	lbs.	\$6,300
Peppers						
Bell		3.0	600.00	1,800	bu. (28 lb.)	\$36,000
Peppers (Total)		3.0				\$36,000
Pumpkin (Fresh) (Total)		5.0	75.00		cwt.	\$9,375
Pumpkin - Cushaw (Total)		4.0	125.00	500	cwt.	\$12,500
Shallots (Total)	6	6.0	1,000.00	6,000	doz. bunches	\$42,000

VEGETABLES						
Snap Beans (Fresh) (Total)		3.0	95.00	285	bu. (30 lbs.)	\$8,550
Southern Peas (Fresh) (Total)		3.0	70.00	210	bu. (24 lbs.)	\$5,250
Squash (Fresh)						
Yellow Squash		1.0	115.00	115	bu. (45 lbs.)	\$2,300
Zucchini Squash		1.0	130.00	130	bu. (45 lbs.)	\$2,600
Squash (Fresh) (Total)		2.0				\$4,900
Sweet Corn (Fresh) (Total)	7	8.0	650.00	5,200	doz. ears	\$18,200
Tomatoes (Field) (Total)	10	6.0	1,250.00	7,500	lugs (20 lbs.)	\$150,000
Turnips (Fresh) (Total)	10	8.0	525.00	4,200	doz. bunches	\$29,400
Vegetables (Total)		100.0				\$574,285
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES						\$25,842,562

	FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION							
Fisheries	Number of Producers	Units of Production		Total Production	Units of Measure	Gross Farm Value		
AQUACULTURE								
Crawfish (Farm) (Total)	55	6,313	Acres in Prod.	4,445,000	lbs.	\$2,444,750		
Fish bait (Total)	35			12,500	lbs	\$81,250		
Alligators (Farm) (Total)				156,000	ft.	\$3,900,000		
Oysters (Total)	51			30,213	sacks	\$533,501		
Soft-shell Crabs (Total)	*			512	doz	\$11,264		
Aquaculture (Total)						\$6,970,765		
FRESHWATER FISHERIES								
Freshwater Finfish (Total)	199			35,562	lbs.	\$46,430		
Freshwater Fisheries (Total)						\$46,430		
MARINE FISHERIES								
Shrimp (Total)	1,455			16,586,901	lbs.	\$21,763,673		
Crabs (Total)	423			7,819,206	lbs.	\$5,422,619		
Commercial Finfish (Total)	14			2,433,477	lbs.	\$4,916,840		
Marine Fisheries (Total)						\$32,103,132		
Fur Animals (Total)				9,997	pelts	\$96,971		
Alligators (Wild) (Total)				22,770	ft.	\$683,100		
HUNTING LEASES								
Waterfowl (Total)	25	175,000	No. Acres		acre	\$2,625,000		
			Leased					

LAFOURCHE PARISH	FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Fisheries	Number of Producers	Units of Production	Total Production	Units of Measure	Gross Farm Value
HUNTING LEASES					
All Other Game (Total)	11	27,200 No. Acres		acre	\$190,400
		Leased			
Hunting Leases (Total)					\$2,815,400
Honey (Total)	10	33 No. Hives	1,250	lbs.	\$738
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & V	WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES				\$42,716,536

^{**} The marine, freshwater and oyster data presented here are for the year 2004 rather than 2005. Release of fisheries landings data by the collecting agencies occurs

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Animal	Number of Producers	Units of Production	Total Production	Units of Measure	Gross Farm Value
CATTLE & CALVES					
Steer Calves					
300-400 lbs.			2,133	head	\$1,137,070
400-500 lbs.			2,134	head	\$1,291,315
500-600 lbs.			1,533	head	\$1,007,311
600-700 lbs.			866	head	\$638,103
Steer Calves (Total)					\$4,073,800
Heifer Calves					
300-400 lbs.			2,134	head	\$998,232
400-500 lbs.			2,134	head	\$1,167,437
500-600 lbs.			1,533	head	\$949,893
600-700 lbs.			866	head	\$604,217
Heifer Calves (Total)					\$3,719,778
Yearling Cattle					
600-700 lbs.			1,400	head	\$8,645
700-800 lbs.			1,379	head	\$9,205
Yearling Cattle (Total)					\$17,850
Cow-Calf Pairs (Total)			610	pair	\$597,269
Cull Cows (Total)			3,375	head	\$1,337,698
Cull Bulls (Total)			225	head	\$208,811

⁴⁻⁵ months after the fact. Another reporting system was used in previous years, so this year's data are not directly comparable to that of previous years.

Cattle & Calves (Total) DAIRY	265	22,500	No. Cows			\$9,955,207
Dairy Goats (Total)	*	12	Total Adult Does	67	Pounds	\$15
Dairy (Total) HORSES						\$15
Brood Mares						
Race Horses	15	140	No. Brood Mares	90	head	\$720,000
Show Horses	*	22	No. Brood Mares	6	head	\$24,000
Recreation Horses	67	230	No. Brood Mares	120	head	\$180,000
Brood Mares (Total)						\$924,000
Stud Fees						
Race Horses	*	3	No. Stallions	18	mares bred	\$45,000
Show Horses		2	No. Stallions	5	mares bred	\$7,500
Recreation Horses		3	No. Stallions	12	mares bred	\$6,000
Stud Fees (Total)						\$58,500
Race Horses (Total)	15			20	head	\$240,000
Show Horses (Total)	22			34	head	\$170,000
Recreation Horses (Total)	67			221	head	\$331,500
Horses (Total)						\$1,724,000
POULTRY						
Edible Eggs (Total)	10	250	No. Hens	400	doz. eggs sold	\$260
Poultry (Total)						\$260
RABBITS						
Fryers (Total)	37	1,000	No. Animals	4,000	lbs.	\$3,200
Does (Total)	37	148	No. Animals	888	lbs.	\$133
Rabbits (Total)						\$3,333
Quail (Total)	*	100	No. Breed	400	each	\$800
			Stock			
SHEEP						
Wool (Total)		15	No. Sheared	90	cwt.	\$23
Slaughter Lambs (Total)				10	head	\$1,589
Feeder Lambs (Total)				30	head	\$2,334
Show Lambs (Total)				15	head	\$4,500
Stocker Sheep (Total)				12	head	\$900

LAFOURCHE PARISH ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Animal	Number of Producers	Units of Production	Total Production	Units of Measure	Gross Farm Value
Sheep (Total)	*	40 No.Breeding			\$9,346
		Ewes			
GOATS					
Show Goats (Total)			35	head	\$7,875
Slaughter Goats (Total)			45	head	\$4,883
Cull Goats (Total)			10	head	\$600
Goats (Total)	*	70 No. Does			\$13,358
SWINE					
Show Pigs (Total)			20	head	\$5,700
Feeder Pigs (Total)			22	head	\$686
Slaughter Hogs (Total)			15	head	\$1,960
Culls (Total)			10	head	\$1,680
Swine (Total)	*	10 No. Sows			\$10,026
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTE	RPRISES				\$11,716,345

LAFOURCHE PARISH \$80,275,442